

Construction of a School for 60 Children

Surke Kagate - Rasnalu 8
Ramechap VDC
Nepal

Detailed Breakdown of Construction and Material Costs and Wages

Nr.	Art	Kosten in NPR	Kosten in Euro (ca)
1.	stone breaking and trimming incl. Transport	150.000,00	1209,86
2.	stone aggregate	30.000,00	241,94
3.	wall brick laying	210.000,00	1693,55
4.	wood for floors and walls (Isolation)	270.000,00	2177,42
5.	zinc roof with fiberglass incidence of light	280.000,00	2258,06
6.	cement	150.000,00	1209,86
7.	white cement (10 units)	30.500,00	245,97
8.	sand inkl. Transport	80.000,00	645,16
9.	doorhandles, window catches, locks	50.000,00	403,23
10.	enamel (4 units)	16.000,00	129,03
11.	window glass	10.000,00	80,65
12.	iron grills for windows	30.000,00	241,94
13.	transport of cement, roof, paint etc)	60.000,00	483,87
14.	groundlevelling of school foundation by bulldozer	100.000,00	806,45
15.	wages plaster work	30.000,00	241,94
16.	wages carpenter	70.000,00	564,52
17.	guestroom and toilets (female/male separate)	300.000,00	2419,35
	sink (1 unit)		
	cement etc.		
18.	kitchen: oven/stove	6.500,00	52,42
19.	desk+table combi (10 units)	20.000,00	161,29
	Total	1.893.000,00	15.266,51

Villagers' Complimentary Contribution

1.	ground compacting	100.000,00	806,45
2.	construction of school foundation	50.000,00	403,23
3.	provision of food and drinks for workers	100.000,00	806,45
	Total	250.000,00	2016,13

exchange rate (Nov 22, 2014) : 1 Euro = 124 NPR Nepal Rupees

current: Nov 22, 2014